
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11413 11249 10949 10763 10520 10394 10187 10055 9941 9898 9851 9969 10109 10350 10256 10326 10814 11986 12699 13154 13423 13784 14110 14221 297,700
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 928

JMJGU1 690 689 685 689 688 666 671 670 645 649 650 649 651 650 649 650 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,345
JMJGU3 690 691 690 692 690 668 669 669 646 651 651 649 649 651 651 650 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,353
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 694 692 692 693 693 668 668 668 648 648 647 648 648 648 645 648 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,503
TBINU3 699 695 693 697 695 671 671 669 648 648 652 650 648 650 651 649 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,522
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 667 673 673 652 652 652 652 652 652 652 652 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,541
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 672 671 671 651 651 651 651 651 651 651 651 689 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,538
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 213 214 200 196 197 195 194 197 203 219 195 197 200 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,143
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 212 214 200 196 197 195 194 197 203 219 195 197 200 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,142
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 113 115 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 105 113 113 113 117 117 2,584
PAKABK1B 113 115 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 105 113 113 113 117 117 2,582
PAKABK2A 113 115 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 105 113 113 113 117 117 2,582
PAKABK2B 113 115 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 105 113 113 113 117 117 2,581
PAKABK3A 113 115 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 105 113 113 114 117 117 2,584
PAKABK3B 113 115 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 114 105 113 113 114 117 117 2,584
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 329 293 297 271 263 264 261 258 265 276 307 260 264 270 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,059
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 212 175 179 166 152 186 216 216 162 182 208 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,023
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 212 175 179 166 148 186 216 216 161 182 208 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,021
SGB3GT33 (DF) 213 213 145 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 183 200 200 200 200 200 4,141
SGRIGT13 140 174 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 161 130 142 139 145 202 201 3,407
SGRIGT21 139 174 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 160 130 141 139 145 202 201 3,403
SKSPBK1 350 350 302 272 244 247 228 222 223 220 218 223 232 255 219 223 227 350 331 350 350 350 350 350 7,465
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 331 290 294 266 257 258 255 252 259 271 305 254 258 264 324 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,927
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 330 290 294 265 257 258 255 252 259 271 305 254 258 264 324 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,827
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 316 276 280 251 243 244 241 238 245 257 291 240 244 250 310 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,672
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 316 276 280 251 243 244 241 238 245 257 291 240 244 250 310 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,705
YPKA 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 236 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 11,937
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PKLGU1 (mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 160 160 180 180 200 200 3,989
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 182 213 213 213 213 213 3,153
SGRIGT22 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 200 200 200 200 202 202 3,077
KLPPGT14 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 213 213 213 213 213 3,047
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,024
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 115 108 119 204 203 1,619
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 108 119 202 201 1,457
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 973
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 337
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 80 100 100 100 100 1,860
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 100 100 100 100 1,110
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,039
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 992
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 811
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 379
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 221
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 70 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 17 1 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 8 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 997 942 1241 1429 1670 1795 2002 2134 2164 2207 2254 2136 1996 1755 2068 1998 1651 909 1058 1070 1021 983 916 950 30,737

TOTAL GEN 11324 11160 10860 10674 10431 10305 10098 9966 9852 9809 9762 9880 10020 10261 10167 10237 10725 11897 12610 13065 13334 13695 14021 14132 295,620

**SDRG GT4 on commissioning test 
**GLGR BLK on TAAT tesr

16-Nov-12
Friday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14114 13862 13636 13741 13871 14184 14420 14443 14412 14373 14008 13528 13067 13009 13332 13728 13612 13480 13263 13031 12722 12608 12357 12178 297,700
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 928

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,345
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,353
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,503
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,522
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,541
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,538
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,143
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,142
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 115 114 107 106 113 115 114 114 115 115 114 110 108 108 108 113 113 108 113 113 105 102 101 102 2,584
PAKABK1B 115 114 107 106 113 114 114 114 115 115 114 110 107 108 107 113 113 107 113 113 105 102 101 102 2,582
PAKABK2A 115 114 107 106 113 114 114 114 115 115 114 110 107 108 107 113 113 107 113 113 105 102 101 102 2,582
PAKABK2B 115 114 107 106 113 114 114 114 115 115 114 110 107 107 107 113 113 107 113 113 105 102 101 102 2,581
PAKABK3A 115 114 107 106 113 115 114 114 115 115 114 110 108 108 108 113 113 108 113 113 105 102 101 102 2,584
PAKABK3B 115 114 107 106 113 115 114 114 115 115 114 110 108 108 108 113 113 108 113 113 105 102 101 102 2,584
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,059
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,023
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,021
SGB3GT33 (DF) 200 200 200 192 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 181 156 149 157 4,141
SGRIGT13 174 149 130 130 134 163 161 159 167 169 157 130 130 130 130 144 140 130 141 141 130 130 130 130 3,407
SGRIGT21 174 149 130 130 133 163 160 158 167 169 157 130 130 130 130 143 140 130 141 141 130 130 130 130 3,403
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 339 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 329 310 305 310 7,465
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,927
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,827
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,672
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,705
YPKA 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 605 11,937
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PKLGU1 (mfo) 240 240 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 3,989
SGB3GT31 213 213 204 191 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 207 206 207 213 213 207 213 213 181 155 149 157 3,153
SGRIGT22 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,077
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 3,285
SGB3GT32 213 213 204 191 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 207 206 207 213 213 207 213 213 181 155 149 157 3,047
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,024
SGRIGT11 174 126 90 90 99 152 149 147 161 168 141 90 90 90 90 116 109 90 113 113 0 0 0 0 1,619
SGRIGT23 174 126 90 90 99 152 149 147 160 165 141 90 90 90 90 116 109 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,457
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 973
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 61 61 100 120 130 80 61 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 337
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 87 100 100 100 92 60 60 60 60 60 1,860
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 0 87 100 100 100 92 0 0 0 0 0 1,110
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 87 100 100 100 91 0 0 0 0 0 1,039
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 84 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 992
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 83 65 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 811
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 83 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 0 0 0 0 100 110 108 110 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 379
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 107 110 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 221
SYPS 1 100 100 5 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 30 150 150 125 30 15 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 10 12 12 14 14 10 13 11 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 921 957 1138 1094 1049 926 944 931 912 931 912 1008 1119 1077 1212 916 932 1064 964 996 938 1052 1087 1047 30,737

TOTAL GEN 14033 13781 13555 13660 13790 14103 14339 14362 14331 14292 13927 13447 12986 12928 13243 13639 13523 13391 13174 12942 12633 12519 12268 12089 295,620

**SDRG GT4 on commissioning test 
**GLGR BLK on TAAT tesr




